


Board of Appeals Application
Attachment A

If request is for an APPEAL, please discuss your grievance in detail. You may attach additional sheets and
provide additional documentation as appropriate:

REFER TO ATTACHED SHEET

A VARIANCE from the terms of the Snellville Zoning Ordinance or Development Regulations shall not be
granted by the Board of Appeals unless and until the applicant has demonstrated the following. You may
attach additional sheets and provide additional documentation as appropriate:

I) Demonstrate that special conditions and circumstances exist which are peculiar to the land, structure, or building
involved and which are not applicable to other land, structures, or buildings in the same zoning district.

REFER TO ATTACHED SHEET

2) Demonstrate that literal interpretation of the provisions of the Zoning Ordinance or Development Regulations
would deprive the applicant of rights commonly enjoyed by other properties in the same zoning district under the terms
of the Zoning Ordinance or Development Regulations.

REFER TO ATTACHED SHEET

3) Demonstrate that the special conditions and circumstances do not result from the actions of the applicant.

REFER TO ATTACHED SHEET

4) Demonstrate that granting the variance (or waiver) requested will not confer on the applicant any special privilege
that is denied by the Zoning Ordinance or Development Regulations to other lands, structures, or buildings in the same

zoning district.
REFER TO ATTACHED SHEET

Please Note: Non-conforming uses of adjacent properties cannot be considered as grounds to justify a
variance. Peculiar conditions or circumstances which are the result of actions of the owner of property
covered by this application cannot be considered as grounds justifying a variance. A "use variance", i.e. a
variance for the purpose of using land or a structure, or combination thereof for a purpose prohibited by
the present zoning classification of the property covered by this application will not be granted.
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Board of Appeals Application

Attachment A Responses

1.

Demonstrate that special conditions and circumstances exist which are
peculiar to the land, structure, or building involved and which are not
applicable to other land, structures, or buildings in the same zoning district.

Response: The subject property was built before the corridor over lay district
was in effect and as a result is currently non conforming.

The Owner does not intend to modify the existing site layout at this time. The
intent is to “fix up” the exterior of the facility and “clean up” the site. My client
will submit the appropriate construction drawings to the City for interior

improvements.

The owner is seeking relief from the following requirements:

Many of the requests stem from fact that the property was constructed in 1986
before the adoption of many of these ordinances and has remained vacant since
early 2012 with closure of the last tenant, JAG Fitness.

1. Zoning Ordinance and Buffer, Landscape and Tree Ordinance:

a.

All associated landscape and architectural design standards as
related to the current Development Regulations, Zoning
Ordinances including the Town Center Overlay District
requirements.

2. Zoning Ordinance Section 11.3, On-Site Parking: To be allowed to use
a shared parking agreement to address any overflow parking.

a.

The event venue user would be parked as a “Public Assembly
without fixed seating”, as dictated in the Zoning Ordinance,
which requires 1 space per 200 SF of building space being used
for public space. That calculation would result in (22,000 / 200) =
110 required parking spaces. Currently the existing site has 68
spaces resulting in a deficiency of 42 parking spaces based on
the entire space being used for gathering purposes. Typically
though the kitchen area and other internal areas not proposed
for public use will not count towards the total required parking.
Those types of spaces and those square footages have not been
determined at this time.
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3. Zoning Ordinance Section 12.10, Non-conforming Signs:

a. The applicant intends to remove the existing building wall signage
and install a new wall signh above the main entrance. The
applicant will seek a sign permit for a new exterior wall sign on the
front of the building. In doing so, the applicant asks for relief from
having to remove the non-conforming pylon sign prior to installing
new signage.

4, Development Regulations Section 6.5.6(2)(a), Non-Residential Lighting
Standards:

a. The applicant is seeking relief to be allowed to utilize the existing
building exterior wall pack light fixtures and other type fixtures
which are not cut-off and down directional.

5. All other requirements not know at time of this application that affect
the property in order for the Church to occupy the existing structure
“as-is”.

2. Demonstrate that literal interpretation of the provisions of the Zoning
Ordinance or Development Regulations would deprive the applicant of rights
commonly enjoyed by other properties in the same zoning district under the
terms of the Zoning Ordinance or development Regulations
Response: We believe the intent of the Corridor Overlay District is to promote
quality architecture. With an existing building, it is difficult if not impossible to
adhere to the Corridor Overlay District by “the letter of the law.” One
example being all buildings should be pulled up to the main road. Obviously,
we cannot move the building. The applicant wishes to improve the property
and building to reflect a professional business appearance.

3. Demonstrate that the special conditions and circumstances do not result from
the actions of the applicant.
Response: The property and building are existing for which the applicant had
no involvement.

4. Demonstrate that granting the variance (or waiver) requested will not confer
on the applicant any special privilege that is denied by the Zoning Ordinance
or Development Regulations to other lands, structures, or buildings in the same
zoning district.

Response: We do not believe any special privilege will be conferred upon the
applicant.












Subject Parcel

5039210

WISTERIA HOLDINGS LLC
2410 WISTERIA DR
SNELLVILLE, 30078

Owner address (tax records)
BRIGID M. EBERT

4064 PATE RIDGE ROAD CT
LOGANVILLE, 30052
Additional Owner address
1567 JANMAR ROAD
SNELLVILLE, 30078

Adjoining Parcel

5038 001

EXCEL REALTY PARTNERS LP
2420 WISTERIA DR
SNELLVILLE, 30078

Owner address

EXCEL REALTY PARTNERS LP
PO BOX 4900

SCOTTSDALE , AZ 85261-4900

Adjoining Parcel

5038 170

EXCEL REALTY PARTNERS LP
2400 WISTERIA DR
SNELLVILLE, 30078

Owner address

EXCEL REALTY PARTNERS LP
PO BOX 4900

SCOTTSDALE , AZ 85261-4900

Adjoining Parcel
5039210

CT MANAGEMENT INC
2410 WISTERIA DR
SNELLVILLE, 30078
Owner address

CT MANAGEMENT INC
4064 PATE RIDGE CT
LOGANVILLE , GA 30052

Adjoining Parcel and Owner Address
5039 035R

SNELL PATRICIA HARRIS

2258 EASTWOOD DR

SNELLVILLE , GA 30078-2616

Adjoining Parcel and Owner Address
5039 200

LOESER MARC

2248 EASTWOOD DR

SNELLVILLE , GA 30078-2616

Adjoining Parcel and Owner Address
5039 035D

FLEU FRANK WINSTON Il

2238 EASTWOOD DR

SNELLVILLE , GA 30078-2616

Adjoining Parcel and Owner Address
5039 035T

WILL PENNY SUE

2228 EASTWOOD DR

SNELLVILLE , GA 30078-2616















